Mass

Cultural
V c Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Erika Uyterhoeven

Creative Individuals

Recipient Name
1 Amy Johnson
2 Anna Gruman
3  Corran Shrimpton
4 Emmanuel Ramirez

5 Grace Duval Johston

6 Julia Lee-Papastavros

7  Martin Gohary
8 Mary Mangan
9 Nathaniel Williams
10 Shima Taj Bakhsh
11 Wendy Jehlen

12 Yorgos Efthymiadis

Cultural Investment Portfolio

Recipient Name

13 Odaiko New England

City

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

City

Somerville

Creative Individuals Total

Cultural Investment Portfolio Total

Grant Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$60,000

Grant Amount

$8,400
$8,400
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M

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Festivals & Projects

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Recipient Name

Boston Klezmer Series
Detritus Dance

Midday Movement Series
Novum Dance Collective
Opera on Tap Boston
Play For The Vote

Salem PAIR

SOME

The Collective

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name

Mass
Cultural
Council

City

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

City

23 Center for Arts at the Armory  Somerville

Operating Grants for Organizations

24

25

Recipient Name
ANIKAYA/Akhra

Center for Arabic Culture

City
Somerville

Somerville

Grant Amount
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $22,500

Grant Amount
$8,700

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total $8,700

Grant Amount
$10,300
$9,400
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FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

26 CultureHouse Somerville

27 Groundwork Somerville Somerville

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name City

28 Arisia Somerville

Operating Grants for Organizations Total

Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total
Representative Erika Uyterhoeven Total

Grand Total

$7,900
$12,200
$39,800

Grant Amount
$5,000
$5,000

$144,400

$144,400
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