

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Erika Uyterhoeven

Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Amy Johnson	Somerville		\$5,000
2	Anna Gruman	Somerville		\$5,000
3	Corran Shrimpton	Somerville		\$5,000
4	Emmanuel Ramirez	Somerville		\$5,000
5	Grace Duval Johston	Somerville		\$5,000
6	Julia Lee-Papastavros	Somerville		\$5,000
7	Martin Gohary	Somerville		\$5,000
8	Mary Mangan	Somerville		\$5,000
9	Nathaniel Williams	Somerville		\$5,000
10	Shima Taj Bakhsh	Somerville		\$5,000
11	Wendy Jehlen	Somerville		\$5,000
12	Yorgos Efthymiadis	Somerville		\$5,000
			Creative Individuals Total	\$60,000

Cultural Investment Portfolio

Recipient Name	City	G	Frant Amount
13 Odaiko New England	Somerville		\$8,400
		Cultural Investment Portfolio Total	\$8.400



FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
14 Boston Klezmer Series	Somerville		\$2,500
15 Detritus Dance	Somerville		\$2,500
16 Midday Movement Series	Somerville		\$2,500
17 Novum Dance Collective	Somerville		\$2,500
18 Opera on Tap Boston	Somerville		\$2,500
19 Play For The Vote	Somerville		\$2,500
20 Salem PAiR	Somerville		\$2,500
21 SOME	Somerville		\$2,500
22 The Collective	Somerville		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$22,500

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
23 Center for Arts at the Armory	Somerville		\$8,700
		Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$8,700

Operating Grants for Organizations

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
24 ANIKAYA/Akhra	Somerville	\$10,300
25 Center for Arabic Culture	Somerville	\$9,400



FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

26	CultureHouse	Somerville		\$7,900
27	Groundwork Somerville	Somerville		\$12,200
			Operating Grants for Organizations Total	\$39,800
Uni	versal Participation Innovatior	n Fund		
	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
28	Recipient Name Arisia	City Somerville		Grant Amount \$5,000
28	•	•	Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	
28	•	•	Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total Representative Erika Uyterhoeven Total	\$5,000